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Calendar of Steven Maijoor

Member of the Executive Board of De Nederlandsche

Bank

Member of the ECB's Supervisory Board

June 2025

Monday, 2 June

Tuesday, 3 to Thursday,

5 June

Tuesday, 10 and
Wednesday, 11 June

Thursday 12, and Friday,

13 June

Tuesday, 17 June

Wednesday, 18 June

Thursday, 19 June

Thursday, 19 June

Friday, 20 June

Friday, 20 June

Monday, 23 June
Tuesday, 24 June
Wednesday, 25 June
Thursday, 26 June
Thursday, 26 June

Monday, 30 June

DeNederlandscheBank

EUROSYSTEEM

Due Process Oversight Committee (DPOC) meeting with
International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) Leaders -
teleconference

Meeting of the International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS)
Foundation

Financial Stability Board (FSB) Plenary Meeting
Supervisory Board of the European Central Bank (ECB) -
teleconference

Meeting of the Steering Committee of the Supervisory Board of
the European Central Bank (ECB) - teleconference

Annual visit of the Chair of the Supervisory Board of the Single
Supervisory Mechanism (SSM) to De Nederlandsche Bank (DNB)

Meeting with the Dutch Banking Association (Nederlandse
Vereniging van Banken - NVB) and board members of the major
Dutch banks

Panelist at the Macroprudential Conference: ‘The Future of
Banking’

Farewell reception for a CEO of a supervised institution

Breakfast meeting with workshop panelist: ‘Bank Recovery under
Pillar I’

Chairing panel workshop ‘Bank Recovery under Pillar II’

Board level consultation between the Dutch Authority for the
Financial Markets (AFM) and De Nederlandsche Bank (DNB)

58t European Systemic Risk Board (ESRB) meeting of the
European Central Bank (ECB) - part 1 - teleconference

32" Macroprudential Forum (MPF) meeting - teleconference

European Central Bank (ECB) - Single Supervisory Mechanism
(SSM) meeting with De Nederlandsche Bank (DNB) -
teleconference

58t European Systemic Risk Board (ESRB) meeting of the
European Central Bank (ECB) - part 2 - teleconference

Meeting with a supervised institution

Milan

Madrid

Amsterdam

Amsterdam

Amsterdam

Amsterdam

Amsterdam



